

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2312 OF 2011

RAJESEKARAN

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

NARAYANAN AND ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We find no ground to entertain this appeal in light of this Court's decision in the case of "Vallabh Das Versus Dr. Madanlal and others" reported in AIR 1970 Supreme Court 987.

The Civil Appeal is, therefore, dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi
August 23, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2312/2011

RAJESEKARAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NARAYANAN AND ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

A. Sumathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We find no ground to entertain this appeal in light of
this Court's decision in the case of "Vallabh Das Versus Dr.
Madanlal and others" reported in AIR 1970 Supreme Court 987.The Civil Appeal is, therefore, dismissed. No order as to
costs.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]